
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2617
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO MAHARASHTRA
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the assistance given by financial institutions and NABARD to Maharashtra for development projects during each of the last two years and current year so far;

(b) whether the assistance is very low when compared to the other States; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps being taken to improve the position?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO VITHOBA ADSUL):

(a) Financial assistance given (disbursed) by financial institutions (IDBI, IFCI Ltd., IIBI, SIDBI, Exim Bank and NABARD) for Development Projects in Maharashtra during the last 2 years (2001-02 & 2002-03) and the current year (2003-2004) so far is as under:

         (Rs. in crore)

Name of the 2001-2002  2002-2003  2003-2004
Institution
  Disb %to TA# Disb %to TA# (April-June/July)

IDBI  4277.1 140.33  1433.5 38.19  269.6 63.06

IFCI  Ltd. 123.2 15.58  527.7 43.22  2.4 4.79

EXIM Bank 790.6 â€”  1262.6 â€”  259.2 â€”

IIBI  250.05 23.37  195.25 17.89  30.24Â® 10.53

SIDBI  1215.1 20.53  1534.1 22.60  136.24 15.90

NABARD:

Refinance to Banks 741.35 â€” 589.60 â€” 4.99 â€”

RIDF  Refinance $ 325.71 â€” 220.10 â€” 2.75 â€”

#Total Assistance.


`Provisional

Â©Estimated

SRIDF-Rural Infrastructure Development Fund.

(b) As reported by FLs and RBI the relative share of assistance of Maharashtra in All India sanctions and disbursements in not low as compared to the other States.

(c) Does not arise.
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